

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUO MOTO IN WRIT PETITION NO. 1 OF 2025

High Court On Its Own Motion

....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through Government
Pleader

....RESPONDENT

Mr. P. M. Palshikar a/w Mr. Aditya Udeshi and Mr. Netaji
Gawade i/b M/s. Sanjay Udeshi & Co. for the Petitioner.
Smt. Jyoti Chavan Addl. GP for the State - Respondent No. 1 to
4.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ**

DATE : 11th September, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand
over to 18/09/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)