

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUO MOTU WRIT PETITION NO.1 OF 2025

High Court On Its Own Motion

... Petitioner.

V/s.

The State Of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. P. M. Palshikar a/w Mr. Aditya Udeshi, Netaji Gawade i/by Sanjay Udeshi & Co. for the Petitioner.

Ms. Jyoti Chavan, AGP, for Respondent Nos.1 to 4 - State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 23rd December, 2025.

PC:-

1) Registrar, Personnel Department, Bombay High Court, Mumbai to file his detailed affidavit justifying seeking sanction of 2285 additional posts as per his proposal. It must also explain how the proposal quoted 1504 posts when the total requirement aggregated to 2285 posts.

1.1) The said affidavit be filed within a period of two weeks from today.

2) Stand over to 29th January 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)