

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUO MOTU WRIT PETITION NO.1 OF 2025

High Court On Its Own Motion

... Petitioner.

V/s.

The State Of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. Aditya Udeshi a/w Mr. Netaji Gawde i/by M/s. Sanjay Udeshi & Co. for the Petitioner.

Mr. Mohit Jadhav, Addl. G.P. for the Respondent Nos.1 to 4 – State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 29th January, 2026.

P.C.:-

- 1) Perused the Affidavit of Shri Moreshwar S. Kulkarni, Registrar (Personnel), High Court, Appellate Side, Bombay.
- 2) Admit.
- 3) Place the Petition on final hearing board as per its own turn, after the pleadings are completed.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)